

Windgap Gala Ball Raffle 2025 Terms and Conditions

Raffle	Windgap Gala Ball Raffle
Promoter	The Promoter is the Windgap Foundation (ABN: 14 050 095 077) (Windgap) of Botany Grove Business Park Tenancy 2, Unit 1, 14A Baker Street, Banksmeadow, NSW, 2019.
	Promoter is a not-for-profit organisation. The Windgap Raffle will be conducted by The Windgap Foundation.
Event	The Windgap 2025 Gala Ball (Gala Ball) is scheduled to be held on 25 May 2025 at The Sheraton Grand, 161 Elizabeth Street on Hyde Park Sydney.
	The date or venue, or both, of the Gala Ball is subject to change, in the discretion of Windgap, for reasons including health directives, or any other factor beyond the control of Windgap. Information about any such change will be advised to each Entrant using the email address provided by that Entrant at the time of purchasing a raffle ticket.
Charity Number	Windgap Foundation Charity Provider Number: 12834
Raffle Ticket Sale Period	The Ticket Sale Period starts on 11/03/2025 The Ticket Sale Period closes at 9pm on Saturday 24 May 2025 AEST or once all tickets are sold.
Prize draw date	The prize will be drawn at Windgap Gala Ball to be held on 24 May at the Sheraton Grand,161 Elizabeth Street on Hyde Park Sydney
Entry Restrictions	Entry is open to residents of New South Wales (only). Entrants must be over the age of 18 years to be eligible.
Website	www.windgap.org.au
Maximum number of Raffle Tickets	A maximum of three thousand (3,000) Raffle Tickets will be available for sale.
Raffle Ticket prices	Raffle tickets are \$10 each.
	There is no limit on how many tickets an individual person can purchase. Note: tickets subject to availability.
Raffle Entry Procedure	Tickets can be purchased by visiting Windgap Foundation, Botany Grove Business Park Tenancy 2, Unit 1, 14A Baker Street, Banksmeadow, NSW, 2019, over the phone via credit card (02) 8337 3600 or online www.windgap.org.au/raffle-tickets/

Recording details	Raffle Tickets sold request full contact details (including name, phone and email details) for the entrant that bought the ticket (or their nominee) completed on the Raffle Ticket stub. By providing your details you agree to be contacted by Windgap in the future regarding other promotions or events. You can request to opt out at any time by contacting us on (02) 8337 3600 or info@windgap.org.au
Draw Method	A numbered raffle ticket stub will be drawn at random from a barrel. The first ticket drawn from the barrel will be the Prize Winner of the 3rd prize, the second ticket drawn will be the Prize Winner of the 2nd prize. The third ticket drawn will be the Prize Winner of the 1st Prize. If a person is not present at the draw, the recipient will be contacted on Monday 26 May, 2025 by the details provided on the ticket. The Promoter's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
Prize Winner	The winner will be announced to the public on the Windgap website www.windgap.org.au by 27 May 2025. If the recipient of the prize does not respond or claim the prize within 3 months, a redraw will occur on 29 August 2025 at 10.00am AEST at Windgap Head Office Botany Grove Business Park Tenancy 2, Unit 1, 14A Baker Street, Banksmeadow, NSW, 2019.
Prize	 1st Prize – Five-nights at the JW Marriott Khao Lak Resort & Spa, Thailand in a deluxe lagoon access room, with breakfast and up to \$3000 towards flights – Value \$6,000. 2nd Prize –Apple iPhone 16 in black titanium 256GB – Value \$1,897 3rd Prize – A dinner for two at the one hatted Sydney Common Sheraton Grand Sydney – Value \$500 Total prize pool valued at: \$8,397
Prize conditions	In accepting the Prize, the Prize Winner must agree to the following conditions: The Prize and/or parts of the Prize(s) is/are not transferable or exchangeable and cannot be taken as cash. If the Prize, or an element of the Prize, is unavailable for any reason, the Prize Sponsor, reserves the right to substitute another prize of equal or greater value for that prize, or element of it. The Promoter and its representatives will not be liable for any damage to or delay in transit of prizes. Prize values are accurate as at the commencement date for the Promotion. Any variation after that date is beyond the Promoters control. All costs, fees, charges or expenses associated with the Prize, which are not specified in this document, are the responsibility of the winner(s). The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any variation in prize values. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any tax implications that may arise from winning of the prizes. Independent financial advice should be sought. The Prize will be emailed if applicable or collected from the Windgap Head Office by prize winner alternatively posted at the Prize Winners expense.
Raffle Ticket proceeds	All proceeds go to programs and services at Windgap Foundation to benefit adults with intellectual disabilities.